Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and twenty-five thousand seven hundred dollars ($125,700), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Fire Commissioner for the purpose of making 
a trial of the two platoon system for a period of six months, the money therefor to 
be expended as follows: 

1 Battalion Chief  	$3,300 00 
1 Captain  	2,500 00

[...]

Gentlemen-Request is hereby respectfully made, in accordance with the provisions 
of section 419 of the Greater New York Charter, for authority to purchase asphalt 
wearing surface sand in open market, without public letting, in an amount not to ex-
ceed five thousand and five hundred (5,500) cubic yards, for use at the asphalt plant, 
Borough of The Bronx. The reasons for this request are as follows: 

The grading of the sand required for use in the preparation of material for 
asphalt pavement is such that there are but few points of production from which a

[...]

Public Service Commission for the First District, the demolition and removal of eel-- 
taM buildings owned by said American Bank Note Company at 111-113 and 115-123 
Greenwich Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, upon the filing by the 
American Bank Note Company in the Department of Finance, of a bond in. the sum 
of seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) to indemnify and save harmless The 
City of New York in the event of a claim being filed or action instituted by the Rapid 
Transit Subway Construction Company for damages sustained in connection with the 
construction of Section No. 1 of Routes 4 and 38 of the Seventh Avenue-Lexington

[...]

apparatus and material and such other supplies as may be purchased from the adver-
tised list of the Board of Education for the purposes of Hunter College, the High 
School and the Model School or Training Department, during the year 1917, at an 
expense not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), without public letting. 

JOHN McCANN, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, EDWARD W. COX, C. 
AUGUSTUS POST, JOHN F. McCOURT, CHARLES P. COLE, PATRICK H. 
SULLIVAN, Committee on Public Letting. 

Board of Trustees of the Normal College of the City of New York, Office, Hall

[...]

York Charter, the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals be and it is 
hereby authorized and empowered to purchase fresh fruits and vegetables required 
during the year 1917 for the employees of the various hospitals of the department, in 
the open market without public letting, at a cost not to exceed twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000). 	 • 

JOHN McCANN, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, EDWARD W. COX, C. 
AUGUSTUS POST, JOHN F. iM6COURT, CHARLES P. COLE, PATRICK H. 
SULLIVAN, Committeee on Public Letting. _ 

Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, Office of the Board of Trustees, 1st Avenue and 
26th Street, New York, January 12, 1917.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the Police Commissioner be and he is hereby authorized and 
empowered to purchase thirty-live horses in the open market instead of by contract at 
public letting, at an aggregated cost of eleven thousand two hundred dollars ($11,200). 

JOHN McCANN, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, EDWARD W. COX, C. 
AUGUSTUS POST, JOHN F. McCOURT, CHARLES P. COLE, PATRICK H. 
SULLIVAN, Committee on Public Letting. 

City of New York, Police Department, January 16, 1917. 
The Honorable the Board of Aldermen, City of New York:

[...]

powered to enter into contract, without advertising for bids, for the furnishing of 
a six-cylinder power plant to be attached to the aerial hook and ladder truck assigned 
to Hook and Ladder Company No. 132, in Brooklyn (wrecked by accident), at a 
cost not to exceed one thousand four hundred and fifty dollars ($1,450). 

JOHN McCANN, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, EDWARD W. COX, C. 
AUGUSTUS POST, JOHN F. McCOURT, CHARLES P. COLE, PATRICK H. 
SULLIVAN, Committee on Public Letting. 

Fire Department of The City of New York, January 18, 1917. 
Hon. FRANK L. DOWLING, President, Board of Aldermen:

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of four hundred and fifteen dollars and fifty cents ($415.50), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Fire Commissioner for the purpose of paying increased. 
compensation of Nickel Platers and Pattern Makers for the year 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, JOHN T. EAGAN, F. H. STEVENSON, CHARLES 
DELANEY, JOHN DIEMER, HENRY H.